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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

 U15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Henry Sheffield Stroud&Dis  A    12:52
  2 Toby Doy CoventryGo  A    13:13
  3 Charlie Smith Birchfield  A    13:21
  4 Dominic Martin Cheltenham  A    13:23
  5 Murray Pearson WestburyHa    13:24
  6 Samuel Hembry Bromsgrove  A    13:31
  7 Daniel Wort Solihull&S  A    13:32
  8 Noah Dunnett WorcesterA    13:46
  9 Louie Paddison Wreake&Soa  A    13:47
 10 Vijay Bakrania Bristol&We  A    13:51
 11 Tom Lucas TiptonHarr  B    13:53
 12 Samuel Rai SwindonHar  A    13:58
 13 Zacharyjoe Clarke NuneatonHa    14:00
 14 Arthur Tilt Rugby&Nort  A    14:01
 15 Klay Fellows TiptonHarr  A    14:04
 16 Jacob Asherrelf KetteringT    14:09
 17 Freddie Cushing Northampto  A    14:12
 18 Patrick Hipkiss NorthSomer  B    14:13
 19 Jacob Forsbrook NorthSomer  A    14:19
 20 Adam Mclarendobbie BanburyHar    14:26
 21 James Norman CharnwoodA  A    14:37
 22 Oliver Skelton TelfordAc  A    14:38

 23 Matthew Bassford Wolverhamp    14:49
 24 Thomas Adams Birchfield  C    14:56
 25 Isaac Cartwright RoyalSutto  A    15:06
 26 Tom Blythe HeanorRC    15:09
 27 Rhys Morgan BurtonAc    15:12
 28 Dominic Eversden Rugby&Nort  B    15:24
 29 Dylan Mander Rugby&Nort  C    15:26
 30 Jailan Sohna Birchfield  B    15:31
 31 Joshua Hatherley Wreake&Soa  B    15:38
 32 Kane SalmonhodgesTiptonHarr  C    15:49
 33 William Tomkinson NewcastleS    15:55
 34 Maxime Hannam Birmingham    15:55
 35 Walter Davies Bristol&We  C    16:01
 36 Alex Autongreen Bristol&We  B    16:02
 37 Alfie Williams Birchfield  D    16:18
 38 Matt Cooke CoventryGo  B    16:25
 39 Daniel Wood Northampto  B    16:28
 40 T Hynesoughton TiptonHarr  D    16:41
 41 Joshua Pegg SaffronAC    17:07
 42 Zack Marshfield Stroud&Dis  B    17:55
 43 George Mann SwindonHar  B    18:08

 U15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 William Pridden Bromsgrove  A    13:28    26:59+  5
  2 Oliver Cresswell Birchfield  A    13:40    27:01+  1
  3 Douglas Garnett CoventryGo  A    13:53    27:06-  1
  4 Philip Crampton Stroud&Dis  A    14:33    27:25-  3
  5 Peter Mitchell Solihull&S  A    13:56    27:28+  2
  6 Nathan Lamb Rugby&Nort  A    13:36    27:37+  8
  7 Owen Ulfig Wolverhamp    13:01    27:50+ 16
  8 Freddie Coombe Cheltenham  A    14:33    27:56-  4
  9 Herbie Cooksley NorthSomer  A    13:45    28:04+ 10
 10 William Evans TiptonHarr  A    14:09    28:13+  5
 11 Ronnie Wilmott Bristol&We  A    14:32    28:23-  1
 12 Daniel Kelly WestburyHa    15:29    28:53-  7
 13 Joel Martineau NorthSomer  B    14:41    28:54+  5
 14 Arthur Widdows SwindonHar  A    15:03    29:01-  2
 15 Milo Brotherton Wreake&Soa  A    15:24    29:11-  6
 16 James Clutton KetteringT    15:09    29:18  0
 17 Gillieoliver Smith Northampto  A    15:12    29:24  0
 18 Paul Harrison TelfordAc  A    15:08    29:46+  4
 19 Tyler Kendrick TiptonHarr  B    15:55    29:48-  8
 20 Simeon Swain Birchfield  B    14:57    30:28+ 10
 21 Joel Cartwright RoyalSutto  A    15:41    30:47+  4
 22 G Rileyflinders NuneatonHa    16:47    30:47-  9
 23 Charlie Gibbs Rugby&Nort  B    15:33    30:57+  5
 24 Joseph Young HeanorRC    16:04    31:13+  2
 25 Finbar Birchall Birchfield  C    16:34    31:30-  1
 26 Joseph Cooke Bristol&We  B    15:29    31:31+ 10
 27 Kamil Kolodziej BurtonAc    16:23    31:35  0
 28 Lyall Lambert Rugby&Nort  C    16:24    31:50+  1
 29 Elliot Sharman NewcastleS    16:29    32:24+  4
 30 Harry Nurse CharnwoodA  A    18:02    32:39-  9
 31 Joe Maddock WorcesterA    19:18    33:04- 23
 32 Lewis Cropley Northampto  B    16:46    33:14+  7
 33 Harrison Postles TiptonHarr  C    17:32    33:21-  1
 34 Barney Thomas Bristol&We  C    17:28    33:29+  1
 35 Alex Williams SwindonHar  B    22:43    40:51+  8

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Owen Ulfig Wolverhamp    13:01
  2 William Pridden Bromsgrove  A    13:28
  3 Nathan Lamb Rugby&Nort  A    13:36
  4 Oliver Cresswell Birchfield  A    13:40
  5 Herbie Cooksley NorthSomer  A    13:45
  6 Douglas Garnett CoventryGo  A    13:53
  7 Peter Mitchell Solihull&S  A    13:56
  8 William Evans TiptonHarr  A    14:09
  9 Ronnie Wilmott Bristol&We  A    14:32
 10 Philip Crampton Stroud&Dis  A    14:33
 11 Freddie Coombe Cheltenham  A    14:33
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ash Burgess Birchfield  A    12:48    39:49+  1
  2 Sebastian Forrest Stroud&Dis  A    13:42    41:07+  2
  3 Willem Hembry Bromsgrove  A    14:16    41:15-  2
  4 Sam Wilson Cheltenham  A    13:40    41:36+  4
  5 Ollie Walls Rugby&Nort  A    14:04    41:41+  1
  6 Akira Bees WestburyHa    12:52    41:45+  6
  7 Euan Hill CoventryGo  A    14:47    41:53-  4
  8 Benjamin Collins NorthSomer  A    13:57    42:01+  1
  9 Theo Palmer Wolverhamp    14:16    42:06-  2
 10 Thomas Steele Solihull&S  A    14:40    42:08-  5
 11 Luke Bailey TiptonHarr  A    13:56    42:09-  1
 12 Oliver Draper Bristol&We  A    15:27    43:50-  1
 13 Seamus Conlon Wreake&Soa  A    15:14    44:25+  2
 14 WestmorelandalexanNorthampto  A    15:02    44:26+  3
 15 Dylan White KetteringT    15:16    44:34+  1
 16 Edward Harrison TelfordAc  A    14:52    44:38+  2
 17 Joseph Sandiford NorthSomer  B    15:48    44:42-  4
 18 A Molinavazquez SwindonHar  A    16:24    45:25-  4
 19 Zac Yates Birchfield  B    15:04    45:32+  1
 20 Jesse Bradley Birchfield  C    14:24    45:54+  5
 21 William Stead RoyalSutto  A    15:26    46:13  0
 22 Ben Marsh TiptonHarr  B    16:42    46:30-  3
 23 Joel Cantrill BurtonAc    15:15    46:50+  4
 24 Owen Lynas HeanorRC    15:54    47:07  0
 25 I Hutchins-Morant Rugby&Nort  B    16:14    47:11-  2
 26 Felix Pearson Bristol&We  B    16:40    48:11  0
 27 Theo Clements Rugby&Nort  C    17:56    49:46+  1
 28 Zak Lindop TiptonHarr  C    16:30    49:51+  5
 29 Max Finning Bristol&We  C    16:41    50:10+  5
 30 Freddie Caspall Northampto  B    16:58    50:12+  2
 31 Peter Mcsweeny WorcesterA    17:32    50:36  0
 32 Ewan Molyneux NewcastleS    18:20    50:44-  3

 33 Matthew Jackson CharnwoodA  A    18:56    51:35-  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ash Burgess Birchfield  A    12:48
  2 Akira Bees WestburyHa    12:52
  3 Sam Wilson Cheltenham  A    13:40
  4 Sebastian Forrest Stroud&Dis  A    13:42
  5 Luke Bailey TiptonHarr  A    13:56
  6 Benjamin Collins NorthSomer  A    13:57
  7 Ollie Walls Rugby&Nort  A    14:04
  8 Willem Hembry Bromsgrove  A    14:16
  9 Theo Palmer Wolverhamp    14:16
 10 Jesse Bradley Birchfield  C    14:24
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ash Burgess Birchfield A   12:48 (3)
  2 Akira Bees WestburyHa    12:52 (3)
  = Henry Sheffield Stroud&Dis A   12:52 (1)
  4 Owen Ulfig Wolverhamp    13:01 (2)
  5 Toby Doy CoventryGo A   13:13 (1)
  6 Charlie Smith Birchfield A   13:21 (1)
  7 Dominic Martin Cheltenham A   13:23 (1)
  8 Murray Pearson WestburyHa    13:24 (1)
  9 William Pridden Bromsgrove A   13:28 (2)
 10 Samuel Hembry Bromsgrove A   13:31 (1)

mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk/


Sport
    SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U15 Boys       — Team Results — Final

  1 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    39:49
1 Charlie Smith (3) 13:21 2 Oliver Cresswell (2) 13:40
3 Ash Burgess (1) 12:48
  2 Stroud & District Ac  ‘A’    41:07
1 Henry Sheffield (1) 12:52 2 Philip Crampton (4) 14:33
3 Sebastian Forrest (2) 13:42
  3 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’    41:15
1 Samuel Hembry (6) 13:31 2 William Pridden (1) 13:28
3 Willem Hembry (3) 14:16
  4 Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘A’    41:36
1 Dominic Martin (4) 13:23 2 Freddie Coombe (8) 14:33
3 Sam Wilson (4) 13:40
  5 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘A’    41:41
1 Arthur Tilt (14) 14:01 2 Nathan Lamb (6) 13:36
3 Ollie Walls (5) 14:04
  6 Westbury Harriers    41:45
1 Murray Pearson (5) 13:24 2 Daniel Kelly (12) 15:29
3 Akira Bees (6) 12:52
  7 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    41:53
1 Toby Doy (2) 13:13 2 Douglas Garnett (3) 13:53
3 Euan Hill (7) 14:47
  8 North Somerset Ac  ‘A’    42:01
1 Jacob Forsbrook (19) 14:19 2 Herbie Cooksley (9) 13:45
3 Benjamin Collins (8) 13:57
  9 Wolverhampton & Bilston    42:06
1 Matthew Bassford (23) 14:49 2 Owen Ulfig (7) 13:01
3 Theo Palmer (9) 14:16
 10 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    42:08
1 Daniel Wort (7) 13:32 2 Peter Mitchell (5) 13:56
3 Thomas Steele (10) 14:40
 11 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    42:09
1 Klay Fellows (15) 14:04 2 William Evans (10) 14:09
3 Luke Bailey (11) 13:56
 12 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’    43:50
1 Vijay Bakrania (10) 13:51 2 Ronnie Wilmott (11) 14:32
3 Oliver Draper (12) 15:27
 13 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘A’    44:25
1 Louie Paddison (9) 13:47 2 Milo Brotherton (15) 15:24
3 Seamus Conlon (13) 15:14
 14 Northampton Ac  ‘A’    44:26
1 Freddie Cushing (17) 14:12 2 Gillieoliver Smith (17) 15:12
3 Westmorelandalexan(14) 15:02
 15 Kettering Town Harriers    44:34
1 Jacob Asherrelf (16) 14:09 2 James Clutton (16) 15:09
3 Dylan White (15) 15:16
 16 Telford Ac  ‘A’    44:38
1 Oliver Skelton (22) 14:38 2 Paul Harrison (18) 15:08
3 Edward Harrison (16) 14:52
 17 North Somerset Ac  ‘B’    44:42
1 Patrick Hipkiss (18) 14:13 2 Joel Martineau (13) 14:41
3 Joseph Sandiford (17) 15:48
 18 Swindon Harriers  ‘A’    45:25
1 Samuel Rai (12) 13:58 2 Arthur Widdows (14) 15:03
3 A Molinavazquez (18) 16:24
 19 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    45:32
1 Jailan Sohna (30) 15:31 2 Simeon Swain (20) 14:57
3 Zac Yates (19) 15:04
 20 Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    45:54
1 Thomas Adams (24) 14:56 2 Finbar Birchall (25) 16:34
3 Jesse Bradley (20) 14:24
 21 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    46:13
1 Isaac Cartwright (25) 15:06 2 Joel Cartwright (21) 15:41
3 William Stead (21) 15:26
 22 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    46:30
1 Tom Lucas (11) 13:53 2 Tyler Kendrick (19) 15:55
3 Ben Marsh (22) 16:42

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 23 Burton Ac    46:50
1 Rhys Morgan (27) 15:12 2 Kamil Kolodziej (27) 16:23
3 Joel Cantrill (23) 15:15
 24 Heanor RC    47:07
1 Tom Blythe (26) 15:09 2 Joseph Young (24) 16:04
3 Owen Lynas (24) 15:54
 25 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘B’    47:11
1 Dominic Eversden (28) 15:24 2 Charlie Gibbs (23) 15:33
3 I Hutchins-Morant (25) 16:14
 26 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’    48:11
1 Alex Autongreen (36) 16:02 2 Joseph Cooke (26) 15:29
3 Felix Pearson (26) 16:40
 27 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘C’    49:46
1 Dylan Mander (29) 15:26 2 Lyall Lambert (28) 16:24
3 Theo Clements (27) 17:56
 28 Tipton Harriers  ‘C’    49:51
1 Kane Salmonhodges(32) 15:49 2 Harrison Postles (33) 17:32
3 Zak Lindop (28) 16:30
 29 Bristol & West Ac  ‘C’    50:10
1 Walter Davies (35) 16:01 2 Barney Thomas (34) 17:28
3 Max Finning (29) 16:41
 30 Northampton Ac  ‘B’    50:12
1 Daniel Wood (39) 16:28 2 Lewis Cropley (32) 16:46
3 Freddie Caspall (30) 16:58
 31 Worcester Ac    50:36
1 Noah Dunnett (8) 13:46 2 Joe Maddock (31) 19:18
3 Peter Mcsweeny (31) 17:32
 32 Newcastle Staffs Ac    50:44
1 William Tomkinson (33) 15:55 2 Elliot Sharman (29) 16:29
3 Ewan Molyneux (32) 18:20
 33 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    51:35
1 James Norman (21) 14:37 2 Harry Nurse (30) 18:02
3 Matthew Jackson (33) 18:56

Incomplete Teams:
Nuneaton Harriers

1 Zacharyjoe Clarke (13) 14:00 2 G Rileyflinders (22) 16:47

Swindon Harriers  ‘B’
1 George Mann (43) 18:08 2 Alex Williams (35) 22:43

Banbury Harriers Ac
1 Adam Mclarendobbie(20) 14:26

Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘B’
1 Joshua Hatherley (31) 15:38

Birmingham Running Athletics &
1 Maxime Hannam (34) 15:55

Birchfield Harriers  ‘D’
1 Alfie Williams (37) 16:18

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Matt Cooke (38) 16:25

Tipton Harriers  ‘D’
1 T Hynesoughton (40) 16:41

Saffron AC
1 Joshua Pegg (41) 17:07

Stroud & District Ac  ‘B’
1 Zack Marshfield (42) 17:55
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